
2025 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-18   Conf: 22-8   Home: 20-8   Away: 15-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (413), Opp (405)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (7), Raygoza (4), Lancia (2), Gonzalez (1), Opp (2)   Picked
Off: Carter (1), Lopez (1), Martinez (1), Moomau (1), Whitfield (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Gonzalez (2), Behrens (1), Lancia (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Limas 1, Wanless 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (82-134), Lancia (24-43), Gonzalez (16-20), Bonilla (7-7), Loa (6-7), Limas (5-8), Wiatrek (5-7), Cabral (3-7), Lopez (3-6),
Thayer (3-6), Oliva (2-3), Tejada (2-4), Wanless (2-5), Behrens (1-2), Kosowick (1-1), Maldonado (1-1), Nolan (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Raygoza, Armani .389 52-52 208 47 81 17 0 17 60 149 .716 26 9 40 3 .477 0 0 2-2 18 1 0 1.000
12 Lopez, Isaac .347 51-51 216 57 75 13 0 6 41 106 .491 21 10 26 2 .421 5 4 11-18 64 118 7 .963
4 Lancia, Steven .335 48-48 176 41 59 11 2 5 45 89 .506 32 1 33 3 .436 2 0 4-4 367 25 4 .990
23 Moomau, Easton .332 54-54 217 52 72 11 0 3 49 92 .424 32 3 28 8 .420 3 2 5-8 42 98 6 .959
19 Sanchez, Jacob .327 52-52 196 50 64 7 0 8 31 95 .485 30 10 33 1 .437 2 3 4-4 353 26 2 .995
21 Warren, Hank .278 54-52 194 35 54 6 2 1 36 67 .345 20 9 27 3 .369 2 3 6-8 101 3 3 .972
1 Williams, Thomas .275 54-54 204 43 56 14 0 9 55 97 .475 37 4 45 3 .386 6 1 6-10 96 146 3 .988
2 Whitfield, Damien .205 42-27 88 20 18 4 0 1 21 25 .284 14 4 31 3 .336 1 3 12-14 60 0 1 .984
24 Carter, Cameron .290 39-29 100 23 29 3 1 0 15 34 .340 9 7 27 3 .381 2 1 4-4 62 0 1 .984
10 Janner, Evan .271 30-14 48 21 13 2 1 3 8 26 .542 11 4 20 0 .444 0 0 2-4 35 0 0 1.000
25 Galván, Rene .266 39-35 124 30 33 10 0 4 19 55 .444 24 6 39 2 .404 2 1 1-2 67 3 2 .972
0 Gonzalez, Rudy .172 16-7 29 6 5 0 0 0 5 5 .172 6 1 9 0 .308 3 1 0-1 68 15 2 .976
3 Martinez, Erick .167 13-9 30 6 5 1 0 0 5 6 .200 9 1 8 0 .366 1 0 0-3 14 9 0 1.000
27 Behrens, Milo .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
36 36 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .307 54-54 1836 431 564 99 6 57 390 846 .461 273 69 367 31 .411 29 19 57-82 1389 479 40 .979
Opponents .266 54-54 1776 291 472 68 10 42 277 686 .386 227 58 439 38 .364 16 14 41-69 1364 488 59 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Kosowick, Mason 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
31 Tejada, Anthony 2.70 3-1 14 1 0 0-1 1 20.0 13 7 6 16 21 1 0 0 .206 0 3 0 0 2
50 Barrera, Daren 2.87 1-0 4 2 0 0-1 0 15.2 18 5 5 7 21 4 0 0 .300 1 4 0 0 0
22 Loa, Víctor 3.54 5-1 14 14 0 0-2 0 56.0 39 25 22 39 52 6 0 6 .194 5 7 0 0 1
42 Wiatrek, Wyatt 3.56 6-0 10 6 0 0-0 0 43.0 41 21 17 16 46 6 0 4 .250 2 2 0 0 1
17 Oliva, Steven 3.56 3-2 19 0 0 0-0 6 30.1 24 12 12 9 28 3 1 6 .218 3 1 1 1 1
13 Nolan, Nick 4.21 2-1 17 2 0 0-1 1 25.2 21 13 12 10 22 2 0 1 .226 2 2 1 3 0
7 Cabral, Angelo 4.59 4-1 10 9 1 1-0 0 49.0 49 26 25 16 53 10 3 2 .269 4 4 1 2 0
15 Cienfuegos, Kike 4.81 2-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 24.1 26 13 13 7 22 2 0 2 .268 3 3 2 1 1
14 Thayer, Harrison 4.86 3-2 17 2 0 0-2 4 50.0 51 27 27 20 39 4 1 6 .268 3 4 1 2 3
26 Hernandez, Francisco 4.91 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 6 4 7 4 2 0 1 .300 0 0 0 1 1
40 Wanless, Caden 5.31 1-0 21 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 26 12 12 8 23 4 0 1 .325 3 2 0 2 1
20 Henderson, Rex 5.68 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 5 4 6 5 1 0 1 .261 3 3 0 1 0
18 Limas, Jacob 6.17 2-3 14 11 0 0-0 0 42.1 55 34 29 17 37 6 0 4 .313 3 6 1 1 1
5 Lopez, Jack 7.24 1-1 24 0 0 0-1 1 32.1 45 32 26 14 27 10 1 3 .328 2 7 0 1 2
38 Bonilla, Robert 7.71 1-4 15 3 0 0-0 0 32.2 39 40 28 18 31 6 3 3 .285 2 9 0 1 0
35 Miramontes, EJ 14.54 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 7 7 7 4 1 0 2 .316 1 0 0 0 0
9 Maldonado, Evan 32.40 0-1 3 1 0 0-1 0 1.2 4 6 6 7 1 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.92 36-18 209 54 1 4 13 463.0 472 291 253 227 439 68 10 42 .266 37 58 7 16 14
Opponents 7.48 18-36 233 54 0 1 7 454.2 564 431 378 273 367 99 6 57 .307 71 69 2 29 19



2025 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Janner, Evan 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Martinez, Erick 23 14 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Raygoza, Armani 19 18 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Behrens, Milo 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
42 Wiatrek, Wyatt 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
15 Cienfuegos, Kike 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Oliva, Steven 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
40 Wanless, Caden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
7 Cabral, Angelo 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
31 Tejada, Anthony 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
50 Barrera, Daren 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
20 Henderson, Rex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hernandez, Francisco 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sanchez, Jacob 381 353 26 2 .995 40 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lancia, Steven 396 367 25 4 .990 3 24 19 .558 1 0
1 Williams, Thomas 245 96 146 3 .988 35 0 0 — 0 0
24 Carter, Cameron 63 62 0 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Whitfield, Damien 61 60 0 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Gonzalez, Rudy 85 68 15 2 .976 0 16 4 .800 2 0
21 Warren, Hank 107 101 3 3 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Galván, Rene 72 67 3 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lopez, Isaac 189 64 118 7 .963 30 0 0 — 0 0
23 Moomau, Easton 146 42 98 6 .959 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lopez, Jack 10 6 3 1 .900 1 3 3 .500 0 0
14 Thayer, Harrison 9 5 3 1 .889 0 3 3 .500 0 0
18 Limas, Jacob 8 2 5 1 .875 1 5 3 .625 0 0
13 Nolan, Nick 7 3 3 1 .857 0 1 3 .250 0 0
22 Loa, Víctor 7 2 4 1 .857 0 6 1 .857 0 0
38 Bonilla, Robert 8 3 2 3 .625 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
34 Kosowick, Mason 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Miramontes, EJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 36 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Maldonado, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1908 1389 479 40 .979 126 82 52 .612 4 0
Opponents 1911 1364 488 59 .969 105 114 43 .726 6 0


